
PLAN,QJNG AND ZON)NG DEPARTMENT

David E; Schmidt, 0 rector
Jerry L, Bougie, Principa>'fanrrer - ~ Robert E, Braun, Zoning Administrator

Oc'tabes 7, 198S

Dept. of Ag.,Trade 6 Consumer Protec,
o/o Jeanne Storm
Plat Review Unit
123 W. Washington Ave.
Madison, WX 53707

.Re", lst Addition to Oak oxove Park - Final Plat
City of Oshkosh, WX

Dear Ms, Store;
Pex'he attached letter of August 3, the Winnebago Cottnty Planning
Departrrtent objects to the final plat for the lst Addition to Oak
Grave Park. The lanytage for the "Restriction for Public Benefi.t"
was not added to the face of the final plat, f. have informed Mr.
Chronis of this and he is taking appropriate steps to corx'ect the.
problem.

Xf you have any questions, please contact rrte. Thank you.

Sincex sly,

Jerry 1" Bougie
Principal Planner

cc: Steve Chronis, Aero-Metric

Courthouse P. 0, Box 2808 e (.".hkosh, Wt 54903-2806 e 414/235.2500
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Slate of Wiscoi>sin
OPjlll(lNPI1$ of Pfgrl(.llfftlf(.', lf;t(k A C0051201cf FA>tP<,(folic 'l

h'4wt Vkshl/lgcoll Avohvo

1ttiklf<t (.. RA.JM(<Ls sadism, Kscoml n $2201
Sec ret,) ry

: October 3, 1988
.d4:KL-;iiv~',

d08/244-2200

Hr.'David Schmidt
Wiimebajn County Planning 6

'on'.ng Committee
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901

0('T 7 f988

PERMANENT FILE NO. 16611

Subject; FIRST ADDITION TO OAK GROVE PARK
SV 1/4 S 34 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

We have i eceived the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the authority
to object to this plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis, Stats.
Enclosed are four copies for your review, Your agency must either object, or certify
no objection with; n 20 days of your receipt of this submi.ttal.

If the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original drawing
vill be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

If the plat is certified as nonob)ectlonable. we must receive a print bearing
youc certification so that we may f.'.nallze ou'; review (see s. 236.12 (6), Vis.
Stats.).

It is important that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat
and to comply with the time limits set by scatuto. By the date, hown below this
office must either object to or certify the plat as nonobjectionablo for all the
objecting agencies involved, or, the subdivider can demand immediate certification of
no objection,

Si cerely,

+5iu~~ 4 i>v~
Jeanne A. S torm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit

JAS:mas

Enc; Prints (4)

cc. Clerk
Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULT13RE, TRADE AND CONSUMER PROTECTION TIME LIMIT EXPIRES:
10/28/88.
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September 28, 1988
L~>I} . j

. gyp p o} '}988

Hr. Jerry L. Bougie
Principal Planner
Winnebago County Court House
P,O, Box 2808
Oshkosh, WI 549D3-2808

Re; First Addition to Oak Grove Park, Final Plat

Dear Jerry;

I have submitted the final plat of the First Addition to Oak Grove Park
located in the 13th Ward, City of Oshkosh to the State for their review,
Thought I wouM jump the gun and send you four (4) prints so you know that
the State will be requesting a tetter of non objection soon.

Please send me a copy of your letter also.

Very truly yours,

AERO-HETRIC ENGINEERING, 1NC,

Steven T. Chronis
Nanager-Property Surveys

STC/d b
Enclosures
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Request far land SIIddlVisian Plat IIVIIII
(Pursuant to Mis. Admin. Code section DOD 1.01}

State Of $4'CcnSin . ~ e6~uOf~ f6~et
De bartment of Agriculture Trade 8 'Consu(acr. Protection

5%lhlo 1
I0I lllf lilt/

O~

123 Hoit Rashinjtou hvcnuo
Post Office Sow lIll0
Hade cori, Ml scoria< 53l0l
60SIt,66-3300

Surveyor'ps Name' Address

~ 8UR'4 ~~
~d'@Ntgmti<<>>

EN4L,OSURES:

->fuslin-backed drawing of 1 sheet QQ
-OR, clerk is forwarding copies of plat drawing .

MI
Steven T, Chronic I

Aero-Netric Engineerinx

539 ((orth Hadleon Etrebt

Chi"ton, 'll 53014

Phone, '(414~849-7708 / 800"472"5313
: 'SUBDIUIS ION NANE: ::I

'I"LRST ADDITXON TO OAK GROVE PARK Sur veyor ' Signa tur c

Answer: " 1-7 for final plats; 4-7 for preliminary plate; or 7 for assessor'- late.
f'Jpon x'esubmittal, use * for questions previously answered)

I h'ereby certify that, as the 'bIisconsin Registered I,and Surveyor responsible for the'fiejd .;,':'.

sux'vey and preparation of this plat:
1. -All rconueenta have been placed par a. 236.15 (I), Mla. Etete.......~ .:yea

-ORI All exterior boi|ndary atakea have been placedh but the tounb city t
or vi.llage has temporarily waived pl 5cing interior stakes. pei se236.15(1}(h}

2. -Recordable document will be mylar with photographic silver haloid image,
-OR, recordable document will be muslin-backed white paper ori.ginal ~

3. Preliminar plat name:p

4. Subdivider's name: Leo Hula

and address; 606 East Nurdock Avenue, P.O. Box 707, Oshkosh, Misconsin 54902

6. -Clexk certification of public sewer availability
-OR, DIWIR forms . , Yes No ; DILHR Pee $

7. Check or money order covering DOD review fee,

SLRVEYOR'S RECEIPT AND TRANSMITTAL RECORD.

Yes X No

Yes No

~ ~ e a ~ ~ ~ e ~ ~ ~

DOD OFFICE USE=

RECEIVED DE:~,19@.
TINE LINIT EXPIRES ON: , 19

COP JES TO,''ILHR

DOT

COUNTY ~ CWX 3

PIQL;

/ItSSESSO|2.!

Vai7(XS V)7d(,CrS(,

issx!H,)ACÃljo/.

$(USLlN-BhCKEO
wlx6 phpxR

p)fu'., Transparency returned

nnn o o'

WYRD 3,
Plat Review Officer

1

* P

1

1

t
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Winnebago (.ounty
P| ANN1NG AND ZONlht DEPARTMENT

David f, Schmidt,. Director
Jery l. Bougie, Principal Planner i Robert E. Braun, Zoning Admiriistrator

August 22, 1988

Oak Grove Corp,
Attn. Leo A. Musca
606 E..burdock Ave... Oshkosh, His.. 5490l

Dear Mr, Muza;

. I have been inform~i by the-County Register of Deeds that before'. your Avigation Easement. 'for the proposed. First Addition to OakGrove can be recorded, a fee of $ 6.00 (six) needs to be paid.
: Please send the enclosed, Avigation Easement and payment to;

County Register of Deeds
c/o Marge Dahms
Room 170
County Courthouse
Oshkosh, His. 54903

I apologize for any inconvenience. If you have any questions,please contact me anytime. Thank you,

Sincerely,

Principal Planner

Courthouse e P. O. Box 2808 o Oshkosh, Wl 54903-2808 o 414i235.2500



fffnnabago County

AVIGATlON EASEHEHT ..

Thfs fndertnre made this 2",th dsy of
, 1988 , by ond betseen

OAK (K~ COBBOMTT CN, OE CBNKO811

harefnafter referred to as Creator, snd Nfnnebsdo
County, a municipal corporation o ganfzed and
existing under the laws of the State of Mfsconsfny

: hereinafter referred to as Giantee, witnesseth;.

MHEREAS, the Grantee fu the owner and operator
of the Mittman Field Airport, situated in the said
Courjty of Minnebago,'State of Misconsin, and in close" proximo'ity ta the land of Grantor as hereinafter
described and the Grantee desires to obtain and

. preserve for t.he use and benefit of the public a
right of tree an'd unarbstructed right ";or airy.k raft
landing upon, taking aff from, or maneuvering about
the said airport.

~soot+ reserved for racordfn d ta:;.
rr

gg~u Vie
n Conllty, WIN

l ~vc4

A.9.y

/g ~3.~

RETURN TO:
Jerry Bougie
County Plarfni ng Di.'pf:,
Cour thoicse

'NOR, THEREF'ORE, for goad and vatuable consideration, the Grantor does hereby grant
and convey unto the Grantee, its successors and assigns, for .the benefi.t of the general
public at targe, an easement for the free unobstructed passage of aircraft, and the
right to cause such sound as may be inherent in the operatfon of such aircraft, by
whomsoever awned or, operated, in and through the airspace over and across those part's of
the Grantor's said land which are bounded and described as fol,laws".

NE 1/4 of the 88 1/4 of Eectfon 34, T. 18N, 8, 168, City of
Oshkosh, Nfnnebojoo County. Vfsconsfn.

t Addition to Oak Grove Park

Provided, however, that the afr space in which the said easement fs herein granted shalt
be that air space which lies at or above 865 feet mean sea level (MSL) which is

55 feet above the present surface level of the land, which land is 810 feet
above NSL. Oeterm(nation af non-conformin„obstructians shalL be based on the height of
the obstruction above mean sea level {HSL)~

And in furtherance of the said easement, the Grantor, for the consfderatfan
herefnabove set forth, does hereby grant and convey to the Grsnteey its successors and
assigns, a continuing right to keep the afrspace above the ..foresaid heights clear and
free from any and all fences, crops, trees, poles, buildings, and other obstructions of
any kind ar. nature whatsoever which now extend, or which may at any tfme in the future
extend, abave the aforesaid heights o tand, together with the right of ingress to,
egress from, and pasjag'e over the land of the Grantor first above described for the
purpose 'of'effecf;ing and maintaining such clearances and of removing any and all
obstructfbns.which now or may hereafter extend above the said heights.

All rights hereby granted are limited to the exercise of such rights at ar above
the Yean Sea Level height limitations over the Grantor's land herein speci fied,. and
their effect on the parcel of la«d herein described.

To have and to hold said easement and all rights appertainfng thereto unto the
Grantee, fts successors and assfgns, until said airport shaj 1 bo abandaned and shall
cease to be used foE airport purposes.



amaee sea. e, -o-

And for the cons{deratioh hereinabove set forth the crantor hereby convenants, both
farl himself. snd his hetri, executors, admtntstratois ind assigns, for and during the

.l'ife of this e'asement as follows<

;"i,v

(a)'rantor shal,l not hereafter constr'uct nor permit nox suffer to remaain

upon siid land any obstruction that extends above the hei.ghts aforesaid,
and

(b) "Grantor'hill not hereafter use or pexmit or'uffer use of the lin'd first'.
abova'e described in such a manner as to create eloctricil interference with.
radio'commi.nications between the inst'allation uPon the aforesaide AiiPortr
and':.iircryft or as to make it difficult for flyers to distinguish between
'airport lights and others, or is to result in glare in the eyes of flyers

',).using the said airport, or as to impair visibility in the vicinity of thi'' nairporV, 'or> ag.,otherwisea to endanger the landing, takf.ng-off
ox'aneuveri.fig'f'irer'aft,

'nd the afoletiaid covenants and rigreezants. sh=-I!. r»» "!<th ihn la!>d of the Ciantor, as
herfsfnabove.descxibed, for the benefit of the Cranteof and its successors and as-igns
'in thi oihership and operation of the aforesaid Airport.

In witness whereof, the Crantor. has hereunto set its hand and seal '. he day and
.year first above written.

OAK GROVE ooRPORMXON OF OSHKOSH

At.) (SEAL)

* STUART ".. STREY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN
Winnebago County

Personally came before me, this 3rd day if August , 198S , the above-
named mW'Burr C, SPIKY dsLnfo A. Mizn, President snd Beoretary, resPectively, of

Om <mVa COr~mmtTION Or OS;-tVOS«

to me known ~:o be the person{s) who executed the foregoing iilstrument and acknowledged
the same.

This instrument was drafted by:

rincipa3. Planner

sin

My commission sX~~ is perxnanent

* Names of persons signing in any capacity should be typed ur printed below their
signatures.
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October 26, 1988

Hr, Steven T. Chronis
-'AERO.METRIC ENGINEERING, INC,

, 539 North Madison Street
:,Chilton, Visconsin 53014

NOV 4 j.cog PERMANENT FILE NO. 15539

Subject: FIRST ADDITION TO OAK GROVE PARK

SV 1/4 S 34 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Hr. Chronis:

.Ve.have examined the FIRST ADDITION TO OAK GROVE PARK and do not object to this final,
plat. Today we received a copy of the plat from the Minnebago County Planning &

Zoning Committee certifying that they do not object to this plat. Therefore, the..
original. drawing has been certified as complying with the requirements of: s. 236.15,
s. 236-,16, s, 236,20, and s. 236.21 (1) & {2), Mis. Stats.; and, the Minnebago County
Plann~ ng 8 Zoning Committee.

The following changes or corrections must be made to satisfy the conditional
certification. <Jnderlining indicates corrected or added information that must be

"shown. Any variances with these conditions vill require written notification to and
.verification by this office prior to plat approval.

s. 236.20 (2) (c) The block length along the east line of lots 17 & 28, shown. as
269.00', totals and must be changed to 269.84'.

The east line of the plat (lots 15, 17 & 28) and the west line of
the plat (lots 9, 10, 22 & 23) must be marked "recorded as
NO'36'E"

The south line of the plat must be marked urecorded as S88'52'E
660''

~

s. 236,21 (1) A revision date, "Revised this day of , 19 .", must be
placed near the land surveyor's seal. and signatuI:e on the revised
sheets of the plat.

After all conditions of. the ce?.tifications of no objection have been met, the plat may

be submitted to the local governing bodies for approval, Local, government units,
during their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plat:

compiles with local master plans, official rtap or subdivision control ordinances;
- 'conforms with areawide water quality management regulatio»s.
- complies with Misconsin shoreland management regulations;

resolves possible problems with s'm water ru»off;
fits the design to the topography;

- displays well designed lot and street layout;
includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.



Page 2
,. HL. Steven T, Chronis

FIRST ADDlTION TO OAK GROUE PARK
Oct-ber 26, 1988

,- Any, changes to the plat involving detai's checked by this Department, or, the
."Minnebago ('ounty Planning & Zo»ing Committee will require submission of the plat to

the Depari„.ent- for recertification before the plat is eligible for recording. Such
change's can be found by comparing the original drawing with tho copy of this plat we
furnish the. letter recipients listed.

- Sii cerely,

Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review. Unit

VAS;mas

Enc: Original, Transparency, Marked Print, Closure Comps.

cc: Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Winnebago County Planning ~oning Committee
Mr. Leo Muia, Owner .

Register of Deeds
ECHRPC

ORIGINAL DRYING RECEIUED FROM SURvaYOR ON 9/30/88; REVIEWED BY DATCP ON 10/26/88



Winnebago County
PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

David E. Schmidt, Oirec(or
,'errY t, Sougie, Principal Planner + Robe>t E, Braun, Zoning Adrninisrrator -'

October 24> 1988

Ns, Jeanne A, Storm
Dept, of Agric,, Trade, and Consumea Protection
Plat Review Unit
133 W,. Washington Ave,
Hadison> Wisconsin 53707

',Re; - Final Plat for the 1st Addition to
Oak Grove-Park -- City of Oshkosh

Dear's. Storm;

The Winnebago County Planning and Zoning Department has reviewed
the corrected final plat for Oak Grove Park - 1st Addition. All
objections have been satisfied, therefore the departmentcertif<.s this plat as non-ob„<=;tionabl =.

lf you have any questions, please contact our office any time
between 8:00 a.m, and 4:30 p m Monday through Priday, Thank
you ~

NNK8tmeI,h8Lf:
S incerel v >

Jerry I, Bougie
Principal Planner

cc'teve Chronis - Aero-Metr ic Engineering

Courthouse c P. 0. Box 2608 o OshkosIi, Wi S4903-2808 ~ 414235*2500



~9'k~"'t i.te of UViscon~in
'OOP~'7ft777Pf7if Of /3gf'ICtlltVft~~ Tf'cfOEP t% COf7$ U7770l Plot'CC77077 . plat itevpm

flj hest trashlnytoa Avei>ve
Ploii ird C. Richards Hadlsan, Wi,scam Co, $3707
Serrt!7ary rrr,iryabrr-Mud

'ctober. 3, 1988
SUBSTITUTE CORRECTED SUSNITTAL SENT 10/14788.

Hr, David Schmidt
Vinnebago County Planning &

Zoning Commi,ttee
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, 'Wisconsin 54901

PEiQIANENT FILE NO. 16611
!

Subject.'iRST ADDITION TO OAK G~OVE PARK
SM.1/4 S 34 T18N R16E
Ci.ty of Oshkosh, Minnebago County

'-'ear Mr .. Schmidt:

. Me ha:e received the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has t:he authority
to object t:o this plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), tlat.s, Stats.
Enclosed are four copies for your review, Your agency must either object, or certify

. no objection within 20 days of your x'eceipt of this submittal,

- If the plat: is objected to,.we must be notified by letter (the original drawing
will be x'eturned to the surveyor foi revisions),

If the plat is cer';ified as nonobjection~ble, we .mist receive a prir:t bearing
your cextification so that we may finalize oux'eview (see s, 236.12 (6), Vi.s,
Stats.),

Lt is impox'tant that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in proce"sing the plat
and to comply with the time limits set by statute. i'.7 "he date sho~n belo~ this
office must either object to or certify the plat as nonobjectioiiable for all the
objecting agencies involved, or, the subdivider can demand immediate certificatiun of
no objection.

Sincex'el

'4 4I
OM!'eanne

A. Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Vnit

JAS'.mas

Enc: Prints (4)

cc: Clerk
Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, TRADE AND CONSUMER PROTEG.ION TIHE LINIT
EXPIRES.'0/28/88.
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Winrlebago COUnty

I'I..ANNING ANO ZONING OEPARTMI-:NT

David I:. Schmidt, Director
jerry t.. Bougie, Principal Planner o Robert 6, Brawn, Zoning Administrator

August 3, 1988

Steven T. Chxoniu
Aero-Netric Engineering
539 N. Madison Str.
Chilton, Mis. 530I4

Re: Oak Grove 1st Addition, City of Oshkosh

Dear Mx. Chronis:

The sub/oct plat was transmitted to the Ninnebago County Planning
Department by your agency on July 28, 1988.

The Minnebago County Planning and Zoning Committee has reviewed the
preliminary plat for conformance with the Ninnebago County/Town
County Zoning Ordinance and conditions its certification of
non-~ob ection with the followi~n restriction (this xestriction
shall be placed on the final plat):

RESTRXCTXON FOR PUBLIC BENEFIT

NXNNEBAGO COUNTY

"Properties within this plat are subject to the provisions of
Section l7.24, Airport Zoning District of the winnebago
County/Town County Zoning Ordinance",

Xf you should have any questions, please contact me anytime.

Sincerely,

Jerry L. Bougie
Px'incipal Planner

Oak Grove Coxporation tiitINOg jI PION)g} P
Dept. of Agxic,, Trad@„afar gr, pr r +II'.;". '- r " '" .,"'„tIqIp ( pap<.,

Consumer Protection4'Cba~nfib t'ai.rt~ I

Jeanette Diakoff, Tn.~ f Algoma

courthouse o P. O. Box 2808 e Oshkosh, Mli 54903-2808 414/235-2500



Winnebago County
PLANNING AND ZONING OEPARTMFNT

David E. Schmidt, Direc(or
Icrry L. Bougie, Principal Planner 0 Robert E. Braun, Zoning Administrator

July 26, 1988

John Moore, At torney
3 Algoma Bld.
Oshkosh, His. 54901

Dear Mr. lioore:

Please find the enclosed avigation easement and a copy of
our Airport Zoning District language, Please review and have Mr.
Muza and Mr, Stroy sign the easement agreement and return it to
me. I will then have the agreement notarized. The original copy
of this document will be recorded with the County Register of
Deeds office,

X apologi~e for the late response, Xf you have any
questions, please call me at 235-2500 ext. 430 anytime between
8;00 a.m ~ and 4'.30 p.m, Monday through Friday. Thank you.

Sincer

Pw
Jerry L. Bougie
Principal Planner

Courthouse e P. O. 8ox 2808 e Oshkosh, Wi 54 03-2808 e 444/235.2500



ENo INFER/NQ, INC.
539 HOTITH T}IADISO}4 STTTSST, 8 O. BOX 'III, OHIITOI4, W} C43NS}N 53CI44IIT T4 ITT 849 7%8

(6$)) 4T'2.5313

July 27, 1988

Nr. David E. Schmidt
Director of Planning 8 Zoning
winnebago County Court House
P.O, Box 2808
Oshkosh, MI 54903

Re; First Addition to Oak Grove Park; Preliminary Plat

Dear Dave:

Enclosed are four {4) prints of the subject. plat for your review. Please
let. me know if there are any objections at your earliest convenience

Thank y"u,

AERO-METRIC ENGINEERING, ING.

Steven T. Chronis
tianager-Property Surveys

STG/dmb
Enclosures
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Winnebago County
V<WN! ~JNC AXD ZONJt 'C DE+

RXMEN'J'avid

E. Schmidt, Director
Leonard Leverence, Principle Pianner e James Mabry, Zoning Admini>trator

September 23, 1987

Ns. Jean St.orm
Misconsin Dept. of Development
123 M. Washington Avenue
I.oraine Building

.Yadison, ti'I 537C2

Rf:: Oak Grove I'ark - 1st Addition

Dear ifs. Storm:

Per our teieohone conversation this date, enclosed please find letter
(received September 21, 1987) from Attorney Yakes to 3!innebago County. Also
enclosed is the background memorandums per your request,

"'he Planning and Zoning Committee has been trying to resolve the objections
to Oak Grove Park — 1st Addit.ion; the efforts have. not been successful. It is
the consensus of the Committee not to make a decision on this matter and to refer
it to you for appropriate action.

If you have questions on this matter, please call me.

i:oning Administrator

JV,'t: sn

Fnc 1osure ( s )

Cour (hot! se o P. O. J3o>; 2008 o Osttkosh, hVJ 54903-2808 4 414235-2500
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September 18, 1987

C~Ã (0. FAKES

JOSEPH h4. EiAUElk

CHA5(OPI1EP A, KlViOT

gp~wwue~msn
*

Planning Department
Winn>bago County Courthouse
P.O. Box 2808
Oshkosh, WX 54903-2808

ATTN: Leonard Leverence

Re: Proposed Nuza/Strey Plat

Dear Nr. Leverence.

I have been asked to reply to your most, recent letter to Messrs.
Nuza and Strey concerning the proposed plat which has been befor-.
the Winnebago County Planning and Zoning Committee. From a
financial standpoint, my clients cannot afford to develop a plat
with the min'mum number of lots as proposed by the Committee. Yyclients have decided to defer any plans for development un> il next
year in view of the fact that the construction season for extension
af utilities has now been lost.
Ny clients are planning on bringing this matter hack to your
Committee next year when they will know what the revi..ed
construction costs will be for proposed utility extensions. Xn the
meantime, my client . will not take any action with respect to thesale of any lots or blocks of property i» the Burnwood Court area.
X trust this will satisfy your inquiry.



Winnebago County
PL'ANN(NG AND /ON(NG DEPARf M(:HT

David E. Schmidt, Directvr
Leonard (.everence, F'rinci'pie l lanner o ]atnes Mabry, Zoning Adrnioirtrator

August 28, 1987

".Ir. Leo A.;tuaa
P.O. Box 707
0shkosh, MI 54901

Stuart C.. Strey
1/05 ".Iason Stree t
Oshkosh ". 5 ~901 RE: Preliminary Plat — Oak Grove 1st Addition

~Cit of Oshkosh

Gel'1 t l c.meri;

The purpose of. this letter. is to inform you that the Winnebago County Planning
and Zoning Committee met on August 10, 1987 and reviewed the status of their
approval for sixteen (16) lots for the preliminary plat of Oak Grove 1st
Addition.

As stated in the attached minutes the committee is considering pursuing,
compliance procedures on the alleged C.S.I(.'s violations unless they receive
notice of 'ntent from you to proceed with final plat approval for 16 lots.

'the committee will::ieet on September t~~, 1987 t'o review this matter.

Li 1 can be ot any as.istance to yo», please contact me,

Srncerely,

. '' 7i&~--«~ 's+~
- I.eonard Lcverencc

Principal Planner

LL/I>c

pe. ', D; id Senlnlidt., Planning Director
Ja',:"s '.Iabry, i!oning Administrator

Cour(hulls '9 P, O. (3Qx 2808 9 Oshkosh, '6'( 54903-2608 414l235-2500



Wirlnel3ago County

y)$

PLANNINC AND /ANlNG Dt'.PARTMENl

David E. Schmidt, Director
Leonard 1.everence, Principle Planner 4 [arnis Mahry, Zoning 8dn)inistrator

M V. M 0 R A N D U M

FOR THE RECORD

RE: Phone Conversation with Arty. Yokes
lfuza Strev on Ma .'1, 1987

Discussion o» overall. prob).em.

Mr. Yake willing to present the preliminary plat to Commi ttee for resolution,
infants meeting with Committee, Corporation Counsel and County Executive.

Disag.ees with provi 'ions of our Zoning Ordinance on CSM requirements.

V. Mabry
ago Cou y

Zoning Administrator

JVN:sn

CourtI>ouse o P. O. pox 2op8 Oshkost~, Vli 549M-2803 e 41 V23S-2500



VVil'rrlebago Coun ty

PLAiNNli~rG AND ZON1NG OEPARTMENT

lssW>+~ geese
David f., '5chrnidt, Director

Leonard l,everence, Principle Plarr rrer o James Mabry, 'orrir;g >kdrrrinistrator

H I'. H 0 lt A N 0 U H

8ROhi:

Corpora t ion Courise l.

,lames ". Habry, Zoning Administrator

DATE: hlay l I, 1987

RE: Muza-St:rey Development o:i Knapp St. and Bur»wood Court.

It is apparr.nt that hiuaz-Strey ia attempting to develop lands on Knapp Street,
and Bur»wood Court without compliance of our Zoning and Land Division Ordin-
ances. I have already provi.dcd you with the background on this matter.

The Plan)ring and Zoning Committee has expressed a willingness to consider this
rnatter with the developer. A revised preliminary plat was to be brought back
for their coiisiderat ion. The primary concern of the Committee is a dense
development in relationship to tire airport.

I will contact Nr. Yokes today arid attempt to resolve tliis matter. hly recorn-
mendation will be to cancel the CShf and to bring in a revised plat for Corrsvit-
tee cvnsiderat ion. If I fail to resolv» in this manner, I wi ll have li t tie
choice but ro ask for legal action to i eso) ve this rn,irer.

Courtlaouse 0 P. O. How rBOB 0 Oshkosh, N 54903-2808 0 444r255-2500



Winnebago County
PLANNINC) AND ZONING DEVA'HUTMENT

IXavid f. Sch!n!dt, Dirertor
Leonard Levcrence, Principfe Pianner o james tvtabry, Zoning Administrator

H K M 0 R A 2> D U M

TO. Planning and Zoning Committee

FROM'ames V. Mabry, Zoning Administrator.

DATE: Hay 5, 1987

RE: STAFF REPORT — Muza Stroy Certified Survey~Ha s

In addi.tion to my Memorandum of May 1, 1987, the following must also be considered:

A. The Certified Survey Maps have not formaly been submitted to the Zoning
Office per my request of April 30, 1987;

B. The Certified Survey Maps have been approved hy the City of Oshkosh on
April 28, 3987;

C. The Certified Survey Maps were filed with the ttinnebago County Register of
Deeds and rc ordcd on April 30, 1987; and

D. 1 pointed out the requirements for County to review said maps on May 6,
1987. The City has chosen to disregard our ordinance requirements and is
apparently going to approve successi.ve CSHs in violation of the ordinance
a»u State statutes.

Attached ate copies of the CSMs a»d a composite uf the proposal for t.hat area.

have consulted with the Corporation Counsel on this mat:ter. Re recommends not
approving any form of illegal land division and to pursue legal action to resolve
thi.s matt.er.

JAf: sn

Att.achmcnt(s)

cc." Coroorat ion Cours@I

Cot(ri jtottsc 0 1'. O. Box .'>808 0 Oshkosh, EVI 54903-2808 0 434f235-2500
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/2
Dated this /4+ day of~~, 1987.

WNNEBAGO COuNTY CEIl TIFIEO SURYA Y NAP NO. ~
SURVEYOR'S CERTTVICATl;".

Steven T. Chronis, Wisconsin Registered 1,and Surveyor of Aero-01etr ic Enjineering}
Inc.} certify that I have surveyed, divi.ded and m~pped under the di.rection of Leo A.
Huaca a part of the Nor theast. Quarter {NE~) of tho Southwest Ouarter (SM$ ) of Section

'hirty-four(3II), Township Eighteen (18) Nor th, Range Sixteen {lf})East, Thirteenth (13th)
Nard, City of Oshkosh, t}rinnebago County, 14'1 scorisi» contairrirrg 0.5107 acres of 1a'nd a})d
being described by: Commencing at the Center of said Sect.ion 34; thence N89 -35'-30"g
877.02 feet, along the North lirre of the SM-'„ of said Section 34 to it:s intersection with
'the East line of Burnwood Court; thence SOO'-00'-57"E 595.84 feet, along the East 3ine
of Burnwood Court; thence S89'-30'-57"E 164.54 feet, along the North line of Burnwood
Court to the tru point of beginnin}g; r.unning thence NOO'-00'-49"E 134 '4 feet; thence
S89'-30'-57"8 165.00 feet: thence S00'-00'- ~9"N 134.84 feet; thence N89'-30'-57"M 165.00
feet to 'tho true point of beginni.»g.

That such is a correct representation of «ll exterior boundaries of the lar>d surveyed.
That I have fully comp1ied wit:h the provi:iona of Chapter 236, 34 of the Misconsi.n

Statutes and the Land Subdivision Ordi»ence of the Ci.ty of Oshkosh in survey'ng and rtrapp"
ing t.he same.

I
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N. B9"-99 - so Iv. 8 r r,02

OI NrEFI 0FSEcr}av 94
7: IBN., R.IEE

I }r}RNlpidI} i'}}iRTR
M}}R}i III Sl iR}i}ERr}

82. 60

I65. 00 1~~aasewo r~aakaraaraag
82 60

T I}}
e}
e}
,0

0
'}

}Wisconsin Registered Land Surveyor 5 '1.3
Steven T. Chronis

}q}}Oun}}I» IIIIIIIII<

STFVFN f.;I;(::
CHr,Ot 1S

q r,}q
NFI.N'}r1

VlrgCIr;ISrr<

"IllrrIi>n««««

~i Lot "2"

I 64.
94'.

ee'-so'-er>,

4

I I, I23. 92 S}I.P'I.

hl.890-30-57 8'. /65. 00
B2.60 . B2.60'

IR }i

o> n~

y
0}

eueNWOOO COI.>aT

0 i I'R 24 IRON PIPE WEIGNING I,BBI.BS
PER LINEA. Foor SEr.

0 C

g$ i

i I0 VTIL Irr E'ASEI}}ENr

AERO-METRIC FAG NEERING INC
539 HOIITH AIADISOrV STREET
cHIL TOPI, O'IK5hlslI}r 530IiI

SCALE: I' 60
I

0 60 I
20'BO'HIS

II}ISTRVIIIEI}IT DRAFTED By'AA'HEI}ICE C. KRIESCHER S-/599



SHEET 2 OF 2

: OWNER'S CERTIFICATE:

As ovmers, ve hereby certify that ve causrd the land descr.'ed on this Certified
Survey Hap to be ~urveyed, divided asd mapped as represented on this map.

Dated this / day of p , lo87,

STATE OF MISMNSIN )
''IN>SEBAGO COUNTY

Persona 1 ly came bc fo!e mr i i!i,;g4 dny
. A. Huza and Elaine J, Huza to me knov?n to
- instrument and acknov!ledged the same.

\

~—:'-e. t> s

f.'eo A. Huza

Elaine,1, Hp a
l

(+u!trh?+vo named l>eoI
oi, i ')H'/,

t cr 0 s who tp foregoing

Wisconsin

Hy Com??!!.ssxon axykf'Ws d$

CAY .OF.. {5HK05H 3'1 AtQIHG CQ@ISSIOg CERTEFICi)'}'R:

This Certified Survey Hap of a part of the NE<- of the SV< of Section 34, T18N, kl6E,
13th 8 d C' of Oshkosh, 1 eo A. !iuza and Elaine J Huz~ v> rs, is hereby approved.

l

J)ate
ad/

r f Planning Commission

.Dated this i+ ~day of ?( cm .~ , it>8?.

Wisconsin Registered l,and Surveyo! S-O<)13
STeven T, Chronis

fj )NH'VP

tat..'!>>", i4>'»i '.Jew~
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Steven T. Chronis, lyvyisconsin Registered Land Surveyor of Aero-Hetric Engineering,
Inc.,- certify that I have surveyed, divided and mapped under the dirrction of StuartC,'troy' part. of 1:he'htortheast Quarter (NEL) of the Southwest Quarter {Stdt)) of Section

;-',.„,'1'hirty-four {34), Township Pighteenf (18) North, Range Sixteen (16) V~st; Thirteenth {13th)
Va'rd, City of Oshkosh, Minnebago Count'y, 1vlisconsin containing 0.5107 acres of land and

~,-:,.:.:ba1:ng'. described by: Commencing at. the Center of said Section 34; thence N89'-35'-30"thf
;.;-.:877,02 feet, along the North line of the Stv'"; of said Section 34 to its intersection with

the'ast line of Burnwood Court; thence SOQ'-00'-57"E 595.84 feet, along th. East line
of. 9urnlvood Court; thence S89'"30'-57"E 329.54 feet, along the North line of

Burnwood''ourtto'he true po'int of beginning; running thence NQO'-00'-49"E 134.84 feet; thence
..'. $89'-3Q'-,57"E 165.00 feet', thence SQO'-00'-49"1dt 134,84 feet; thence N89'-.30'"57"M 165.00

feet .to the true point of beginning.
That such is a correct representation of all exterior bounda: ies of the land surveyed,
That I have fully complied with the provisions of Chapter 236,34 of ~he Visconsin

,::,Statutes and the Land Subdivision Ordinance of the City of Oshkosh in surveyil;g Pnu mapp-
ing the same,

Dated this Qdto+day of+~, IODI,

. Misconsin Registered Land Surveyor S-09).3
Steven T. Chronis
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CERTIFIm SURVEY »AP

STATE'OF WISCONSIN )
'> ys

U Y
c

SHEET 2 OF dI

n

., MINNEBAGO .0 NT )

CylhRR'9 CRRTIPyCATR,

As owners, we hereby certify that we caused the land described on this Certified
Sur'vey Hap to be surveyed, divided and mapped ss represented nn this map.

Dated this++ day of .P~e., 1987.

ence of:~M.bsu>aa

STATE OF 177ISCONSIN )
WINNEBAGO COUNTY )

Personally camo hei:oro cne tht ggadny
C, Strey and Joyce 11. Stroy to me known t
instrument and acknowledged the sa~e,

Cln'F OS~tXOSi< PI,ANNINO CO»»ISS>ON CERTIFICATE:

f. 7(7~J 1987, the ahogre'!!79>ecs>tcyy<">stuart
f yer "refgjoi ng

AR$
'1G

Pu , Q.'@~4>ns i.n

/J~ Q)QG
'.iy Comm sion r~s I

This Certified Survey »np of. s part of 'e NE~< of the S19'dt of Section 34, T18N, R16E,
13th 197ard, City of Oshkos'n, Stunlt C. Stroy and Joyce >1 ~ Strey, owners, is hereby approved.

1)Q ted cr( ary of Planning Commission

\

Dated this Qcw&day of M~w ./., l 997.

lfisconsln Regl ste( ed L:-l(i(i Surveyor 8 1.|913
Steven T. Chronis

f'"r'HR3G

""/fJIItllltlilglcoi«"

Register's OBica
Winnebago County, Wis.

Receive (or(ecorclthis M.
day oi ..AP., 19$"

77

aH.'5 4 0'clock'~M. and
cocorcled invol J .oi~
»r Doge /
~~+~ >cd>sr~.ed46~.

~'egister of DeoZs
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SURVEYS)R'S CERTIF'ICATE:

I, Stevdn T. Chronis, Wisconsin Registered I.and Surveyor
of Aero"Metric Engineering, inc,, certify that I have surveyed,
divided and mapped under the directi.on of Thomas, L. IIuza a part ,~i%»llllIII(li(((«((

of the Northeast .Quarter {5E$) of the south'(est Quarter (sw~4) of «Pq$p'8/++~
Section Thirty-four. (34), . Townstlip Eighteen (18) North, Pange Six-
teen .(16) East, Thirteenth,(13th) Ward, City of Oshkosh, Wi»nebago
County, Wisconsin containing 1.5310 acres of 1and and being ~ )4 CI.Iq0N!j ':,j
described by; Com(lencing at the Center. of said Section 34; thence . = s-913 g
,N89 -35'-30H!k'/7.02 feet, along the North line of the SI>(4t of said
Section 34 to it. intersection v(ith the I.'ast line of Bur»wood Court;

- thence S00, 00 -57 I'2I(3,00 feeL, LL10»g L'ho I'.»BL l itLI'f Bur(i'iood
,Court to the true poi»t of beginning; running thence S89'-30'57"V.
329.67 f>-,"t; thence S00'-00'-49"Wl 135.00 feet; thence N89'-30'- "'«(«Il(IIIIII»»»".

NORT>> L.INE OF THE SW I/4 OF
SC C T i 0 II 3 4, T I8 >I, R 16 6

Dated this~&-- day of C~(~1987
I NISBo38 30"W 8~702 T I 8 N, R IGE

I I

uIlPLATTEO LAt,'D S
Wisconsin Registered Land Surveyor

8.,8 Steven T. Chronis S-0913
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SURVEYOR'S CRL'iIFICATE CONTINUF1):

S}lest 2 of 2

5 r) "I 165.OQ feat; thence S(30'-00'.-4<)"y<yy 134,84 fee t; thence Np><) '-30) -57 "lh) 164, 54 feat,
thence NOO -(39'-5<) "lb) 26<). 84 Eeet to the true point of beginning,

That such is a correct representntioii ol'll exterior bourr<larics of tho ]and surveyed.
. That I. have f u I. ly rompii erl wJ tli t li< lirovl si on u( Cli il.tor 236. 34 of, t lie Misconsir)

Statutes . an<i the 1,and Subdivision Ordinance of t.he r'ity of Oshkosh in surveying and
roapping tire same.

~ttgN)l))0)rrrqrr

I
Dated this < ~ day of ~~, 1987.

t

ST(.Vl- N T.
C H)lO)V )S

t)tisconsin Registered I,and Surveyor S-(3913
Nl:F Hr.HSteven T. Chronis

vrlc< QQSIH 0 ~.

r<r>rJJ)))!Ill)'<<

As owners, we hereby cert.ify t;liat we cau;;e<l the (and described on this Certified
Survey Hap to be surveyed, divided and mapped as represented oii t,tris map.

Dated

thrall/~

day of ~p+, 1987.

yA
Thomas l.. lluza

n~A &<a M tA
Ann H. h)luna

usall E.
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ~„
WINNEBAGO COUNTY ) ''

Por:oo" i iy css'ait ro aa"
tibia << is day o<gg< j, 1987, the abtrasaaaa

A. Hula, A»n i l. Plume and Susirii E„, Yost, t.o k A t.
foregoing irist.rume»t:»)d 'ickn<ii'l<7<lged t.he s;).i

ThomQS

ily Cnmrnii sioii
PARkS DEDICATION FEE COVENANV:

~iq<.. < vv)a <yah
err)i)i)l)l))t

Pursuant to Sec. 3(3-37(c) Pr~oiortionate iy~r)ner)t 1 n l,ieu of Dedication of the City of
Oshkosh Subdivision Or d i nance, a $ 100.0() per un i t fee sha11 be pa i<1 by the owner jagen t
pr ior to issuance o f a bu i 1<ling permi L . '1 he fee wi 1 l. he used for rieigh borhood park
and recreat.ion ar'e'a pur.pos'es.

CITY OF OSllKOSH Pl.ANNIN(» CON(ISSION CERTIFICA'fE:

T.hi.s Ce: tified Survey 1'lap of a p'irt of ).he Nl -< of the S4'd ot. Section 34, T18N,
R16E, 13th tb'ard, City of ()slikosh, '1'lioii!as 1,. lluza, Ann H. Hu/a, and Susan E, Yost., owners„is hereby approved.

y/g. g
Date / Bruce Roskom, arming Commission

L-155'
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE: Sheet 1 of 2

I, Steven T. Chronis, l(isconsin Registered t and Surveyor of Aero-Iletric Engineering,'.Inc, certify that I have surveyed, divided and mapped under the direction of Edv(in
A, Strey, a part of the Northeast quarter {NV<) of the Southwrst Quarter (Sll($ ) of Section

'Thirty-four {34}, Township Eighteen (18) North, Range Sixteen (16) East, Thirteenth
(13th) Mard,y City of Oshkosh, winnebago County, 'Ji .cotsin containing 1.5334 acres of

: land and being described by: Com(I,encing at the center of said Section 34; thence NS9'- .

: 35'-30"M 217.18 feet, 'along the North linc of the SM~< of said Section 34 to its intersec-
tion with the Vest 1ine of Hurnwood Court; thence SOO"-00'-49"M 326.87 feet, along the

- west .line of Burnwood Cour'b to the true point of beginning; running thence SOO'-00'-
49"N .269.84 feet; thence N89'-30'-57"II( 165.00 feet; thence NOO'-
00'."!(9"E 134.84 feet; thence N890..30'7IIg )65 00
NOO -OOI-49"E 135.00 feet; thence S89'--30'-57"E 330,00 fF'ct
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SURVEYOR"8 CERTI}"ICATE CONTINUEI3: Sheet 2 of 2

That such is a correct. representation of al1 exterior boundaries of the land surveyed.
That. I have fully complied with 'he provisions of Chapter 236.34 of the Misconsin
Starutes and the 1 and Subdivision Or dinan=e of the City of Oshkosh in surveying and
r)apping the same.

qq((Oil(llil((yg

)>>ted ehie~fday ry~, lr>S>.

r~

STF>d'LN T PP ~
INISisconsin Registered I.and 'Surveyor S-(3913 CI(AONIS

Steven T, Chronis

~1''Jill!I(l~(((((

OQlER S CERTIFICATE:

As owners, we hereby certify that we caused the land described on this Certified
Survey !lap to be surveyed, divided a()d mapped ss represented on this map.

1%7.

r

kr H. RJFMM~
j Bancrof t

STATE OV WISCONSIN ) S,,
'dIINNEBAG(3 COUNTY )

Personally car»e he)ore aa th>.-.JQ day
A, Strey, Nary C. Bancrof t, and A<)ne I'l. !'!
execute<! the foregoing instr))ment;)nil ack»owl

Anne H. HcCool

o f W, 1987, the above
r Co<>I to me kn
«dgr <! t .: . cyme.

~No r o r y 1'l'> I Fr.

t'I y ( OI I )>I)1s s 1 0n

Edwin

PARKS DEl3ICATION I'EE COVENANT
eP/y O~ 'N

<I<(III)II)1')n

Pursuant to Sec. 30-37(c) Vi~o>or t ion at<. P 1vmen(. in l,i eu of Dedication o f the Ci ty of
Oshkosh Subdivision Ordinanc», a $ 1(3O.O(3 per unit fee shall be paid by the. owner jagent
prior to Isa(lance of. a bu" I 4 1()g l>era)i t. I he lec wi 11 bt used for neighborhood park
and recreation area purl,(>sea.

CITY PI.ANN ING CON'EMISSION CER'1'Il"'ICATl:

This Cert j,fied $11rvey )lap of a pai t. of. the NEdr of t.he S)Std'- of Section 34, T18M,
R16F., 13th Nard, City of. Oshkosh, I',4( in A, Stroy, Ha( y C. Bancrof t, and Anne I'I. I'IcCool,
owners, is hereby app(oved.

fi PN9QQ
1(ec(ls(or s Vll(ocy

Nirdr(ebago County, %is. ~
Receive for re .orct this ~dayof.......A+„1917
atcP,.'».<.. 'clock+ M. and
recorded in, Vol. g of QA''W
onpgge r.'6 Fk

egister of Deeds

Planning Commission

1,-1556



le(NIth.ttAtt0" cOT/t T'Y'"tss 0/INNEBAGO COUNTY CERTIFIEO 8URV EY MAI'O. SHHET 1 OP 2

SURVEYOR'8 CERTIFICATE;

I; Steven T. Chro»is, Wisconsin Registored Land Surveyor of Aero->letric Engineering,
Inc,; 'certify that. I have surveyed, divided and mapped under the direction of S, David .
Str'ey all of Parce3 C of Certified Survey .'Iap No. 64 recorded in Volume 1 on Page 64

, of .Certified Survey 14ilrps Document. No. 0416 452 in the Winnebago County Registry and a
jart of the Northea" ". Quarter (NE-,'-} of the Southvest Quarter (SWA) of Section Thirty-

. foui'34/, Topmship I";ighteen {18) North, Range Sixteen (16) East, Thirteenth'13th} '

tttard, City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County, Wisconsin containing 1.5049 acres of land and
::.being described hy: Coamettcing at the center of said <ection 34; thence NR9'-35 3O. W
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CFRT3:FIED S'JRVEY 1'iAP SHEET 2 01'

STATP OF 01SC)ONSIN )
.SI(F'80YaAa I:OuNTr

SURVEYOR'E CENTTPTCttTE CON'J.'Ikllkp:!
382,18 feet, along the North line of the SM~<. of said Sectio» 34 to the true point of

-' . 'beginning; rutrning thence S00 -00'-.49"M 136.00 feet; thence S89 -35'-30"E 165,00 f eet;
.;- thence. S00'.-00'-49"V, 130.87 feet; thence N89'-30'-57"13! 330,00 feet, thence N00'-00'-

49"E 266.44 feet",'hence S89'-35'y.30"E 165'.00 feel to the true point of. beginning.

That such is a correct representation of all exterior boundaries of the land surveyed,
''That I have 'fully complied Mi.th the provisiorys of Chapter 236.34 of the Misconsin

1'" Statut.es and the Land Subdivi'sion Ordinance of the City of Oshkosh in surveying and
ttlapping thte same.

! , ~,yitt'trr! i I!I i 1!Iry<

Pated this c'ter day of~Cd , 1987.

y ~ ) ~ STl-Vl:.N

Wisconsin Registered Land Surveyor S-0913 s <)1'1
Steven T. Chroni.s Clr r iy'Pri

rryyyyg(

~A

riilrrrWrrr'WPR'S

CRRnyICAT1.:
As owners, we hereby certify that iwe cause the land !inscribed on this Certified

Survey Hap to be surveyed, divided nnd mapped as repr esente<l on this map.

Dated this g$ day of - p, 1987.

S",ATE 01'»'ISC('iNSIiN )
'RY'INNEBAGO COUNTY )

Personally ceno before .i, itiicf jg
Strey, Susan A. !Yttalters, a»d Elis The l.h
executed 'the for egolrlg irlstr" rrrllerrt c!nd ack

S, l)avid St

SrlacrB A e lhc.r 1 ter

0 tQ4~
1';1 izat)f ih A. 01son

PARKS D1PNCATION 1'L'F. COVENANT:
Yf+~s

pur"uant to .ier. 30-37!c) pro3tot tionate I';g'!rent i!! Lieu oi fledicat'n of the City of
Oshkosh Subdivi" ion Ordinance, a .'F100.0(l per urrit fee shall be paid hy the owner/agent
prior to issuance of a bui ldirlg permi t. '1'he fee wi.l 1 be used for neighborhood park
and recreation area purposes.

,: CITY Pl ANNTNC COl%1ISSION CFRTIYICATI',:

This Certified Survey 11ap of all of Lot C
part of the NE< of the S13'-rE of Section 34, 'l18N,
David Str y, Susan A, ry'alters, and Eli

Pf
Date

of Certified Survey Nap No. 64 and a
R16E, 13th Ward, City of Oshkosh, S.

ordn rs s hereby approved.

ta of Planiring (."orrrrrrission

L-1.557
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a part of the KE~E of the S'Mf nf Sect inn 34,
Oshkosh, Ninnebago Counlty, wisconsin.
Dated thisr2 pgdsy o(j+~ossA, (rudy.
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'PIiscore<w Registered Lwrd Surveyor S-913
Steven T. Grronis

fhlffSrS CHQSHGtIS:

As craters, va hereby certify tlat no catnott rim I nrd dewtibed on thivr Certified btnvoy lhp to ba surveyed
divided and nepped as represented on this Irap,

. I; Steven T. Olronis, Nscfesirr itfpistereti 1arrd Surveyor of A" o-1'ktric 7'IIgimermrgy Inc,, ~fy that
-I haite. snr'rveyedy dividfdy wd Inapped under. the d~aectiotn of tbbert J. %ma and Patracia Ann lorE'eld a p3rt

-,: of. the'Nor~w Qerter (NE4) of tir. Southvr.st gawkier (SA1) of Section '1hirt.y"four (3'd), Tohrrship Eighteen
'(18) worthy -Range Sixteen (16) Forty '1hirteenth (13th)»',rr.d, City of ~ry Rinrlebago County 11$cor1sin
ctntainjng 65y 3g e% &1Grlrl! feet of 1afld Plrcl bei rrg descry i bf d by I CcNrlr~ing QI 'K center of M d Sect ion
3lr',' N8tr -35 -'„Q"g /1,3,Q fret, -along'/re North line pf the SIbrd of, qid ~tjon Q tp the true point

. of -hjjkniiing; ~ SN'-Cl.'-49"W 136,% feet; their~ %9'-35'-3l"1', 165.% feet', tiler~ SIP-00'-49'"fbI 130,%
feetqi tO the'Orth line Of )UPS MC Irr>Ve; therrCe N89 -33'-57''1tt 329.71 feet, aIOng the NOrth Une Of, Hi4r

'''6k:,1MVe tO the @St lire Of BurnhOOd COXrtr t1renCe N'-%'-57"IAI 2%3.% <@et, tO the NOrth line Of the 9$
'Of 'said Section 37'I; ~ S69'-35'-30"LP UA,% feety along the North line of the W of sai,d ~~tion 3a to
'he tr'ue poirit of begixnjng,

T1iat sIKh is a correct representation of aD exterior boundaries of tile land mrveyed,
'1hat I I~ye fully cceplied vi,th the provisions of 0~pter,236,34 of the Wi~irr Statutes and the Land

-: '..SuM.vision ordinance of the City of ~% in surveying and Oappirrg the sane.
llrrg'ANillIIjlrr]rr

Ihted thin rt'r6 day of +~M> 1987.

SYF.VER T. g( -.,
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W(llnebago
CQUnt'i'LANNhiiG

AND ZONJNC DEPARTMEiiJT

David E. Schmidt, Director
Leonard Leverence, Principle Planner e james Mabry, Zoning Administrator

l~a y 3., 1967

Memo.andum For: f'lanning end r'oning Co.:~mi ttee,

Enclosed inforritetion pertainint", to Jluza-Strep division of lends
off Eturnwood Court and "nepp Street.

'Yhks triatter.ties been placed on vour agenda for i"ay 6, lct86.:

cc '. Plennir,g Liar ector
Principle Pie .ner

Zoninp; A6iristrator

Courthouse 4 P. 0, Box 2808 ia Ostskosl>, 'vVI 54903-2808 4 4 JA/235-2500
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Winnebago County
PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

David E. Schm!dt, Director
Leonard Leverence, Principte Pianner e James Mabry, Zoning,4drninr'strator

May 1, 1967

Nemovandurr. Pov: Cor por atior. Council

Enclosed informaf;ion pevtair int; to Jr'uza-Stvey division of lands
off 3uvnwoo(i Court ar;d Krrapp Street,

8, 236,02 (8) (b), '~risconskn Statutes def irres a subdivision in
pavt as; creation of f'i.ve ov more par eels or bui,lding sites of 1$
acres each ov less in area which ave created 'oy successive dirisions
within a period of S years.

S. 2">K.g4 Becordlvg of Cevtif led Survey '."ans, use in conveyancing,
. t'isconsin ."jtatutes explains use avd requirements. I"ote that CRY's may

be used f:~.- not more than !r lot,

A, iso voteuridev s ~ 2/6.,>4'tn tu «ovv history ) tits t 'er'ti f Red
Su-vey Iraps under s. 2')6, ff> cannot substi tui;e for subdi rision sur veys
uvdev 236.02 (8), Penalties urd..r 236, >1 ".poly to ir pvorrev use of
Cevti," ied Surveys. 6'7 Atty 'en 2Atr."

Winnebago Couvty has adopted a sttbdivision ot divance under s, 2'36.4g.
"linnebago Co»nty veqttir es review an~'. aper o~ral. of' >!'s within the
AIR-g (overlay) i3istvict.

Y~uaa-Stvev sftbnit;ted a olat to the con~;tr fov ap3 voval, 'i'rte
County ob)ecte! to the plat f)ased upon densi ty !;ear the air oovt, .his
plat, cannot be app-'o~!ed unti t. the ohjection is resolved.

to cont
el

on

a Dpea vs t;o
vavene the Ola
that; i;he Plat.r>

ba

".,uza-Stt' ',.">"'s avt' clear a t ter.vt
',tinr, res >ii ements of'he .",tatutes. It is my
inr:", a.",d Roving Commit ter mus t .)'"I:'r these

3.9
'. h Pianniv,„and "or,inr Co@..mit tee will ".cn",i'tev these -.n i'.ay 6,

J'],ea,>e ad~i ise t.he co.".mitt.ee and sta f f's to f'utuve hand t irrp
problem.

.Pr>~ s

'5 d ~, i v i s t «' i; o

r'"curti>ouse

0 V, O. E>ox '808 e Oshkosf>, <VI S $903-2808 0 414/235-'2500



Winnebago County
P[ANNjNG AND ZONiNG DEPr'ERTMENT

David E, Schmidt, Director
l.eonard Eeverence, Principle Planner e james IYiabry, Zorting Adntinistrator

April 30, 1987

Hr. Leo A. Huza
P.O. Box 707
Oshkosh, Ml 54901

Stuart C. Stray
1205 Hason Street
Oshkosh, MI 54901

Gentlemen;

Per City of Oshkosh Notices, it has come to our attention that you are
dividing certain lands on Burnwood Court and Knapp Street wi.thin the City of
Oshkosh.

This area lies within the Winnebago County Basic Zoning District, City
(Air-3). Under s. 17,24(4) (c) of the Winnebago County Town/County Zoning
Ordinance, all new land divisionis, five acres or less in si-,e, shall adhere
to the Certified Survey Hap provisions of s. 18.07(2) of the Minneb~ao
County Subdivision Ordinance.

This means, that all CSH's must be provided to t'e County for review and
approval. Therefore, I am asking that all such surveys be processed through'is office.

The Planning and Zoning Committee will consider these surveys on Hay 6, 1987
at their deliberative session. You may address the committee on this subject
if you desire.

As you are aware, a prelim.'nary p1at of. this area wa presented and objected
to by the committee. This objection basically was because of density so close
to the airpcrt. It seems to me that the series of CSH's replacing the plats
violates the intent of Chapter 236, Misconsin Statute and may be illegal..

If you have questions un this matter, please call me.

Sincerely,

~~ames V. M<b

Zoo in g Ad min

,JUH/hc

mc: Gerald Engaldinger

Courthnuse 0 i', Hov 2808 0 Oshkosfl, 6'j 54903-2808 4 1'l0/23S-2500



April 28, i987

Planning and Zoning Department
Rinnebsgo County Courthouse
P.O. Box 2808
Oshlosh, MI 54903-2808
AYTN: James V. Nabry

Re: Burnwood Court and Knapp St. Rd. area

Dear Jim:

Ve aro in receipt of your letter dated April 27, 1987,
Please be advised that once the City of Oshkosh Plan
Commission takes action relative to the lot divisions in
the above referenced area, no further statutory reviews will
be required.

Sincerely,

CITY OF OSHKOSH

Bruce Roskom
Principal Planner



Wl Aneb80,0 Coo lit'I/

Pt.ANNJNC ANI3 ZONJiNG DEPARTMENT

David E. Srhn1idt, Director
leonard Leverence, Principte Pianner e James Mabry, Zoning "Idrninistrator

April 27, 1987

Nr. Bruce Roskom
Cit;y oi Oshkosh
Planning A Resear'ch Division
215 Church Street
Oshkosh, Ml 54901

Dear Bruce:

The zoning staff has re tiewed the proposals of Hvza and Strey to divide
certain lands on Burrwood Court and Knapp Street Road.

Under s ~ 17.24(4)(c) Basic Zoning District, City (A'r-3), all new land
divisions, five (5) acres or less in size, shall adhere to the Certified Survey
Map provisions of s ~ 18.07(2) of the Min~neba o Coun~tSubdivision Ordinance.

The Planning and Zoning ConMnittee will consider these surveys on Hay 6,
1987, at rl,air deliberative session. Their decision will be forwarded to you
afte that date.

Sincere).

Winnebago ounty
Zoning A dmin i s t ra t o r

JVi~f: sn

CoUrthouse e P, O. Box 2808 e Oshkosh, O'I 54903-2808 a 414i235-2500



HEETXM NOTICE

CITY OP OSHKOSH PLAN COHHXSSXON

MONDAY) APRIL 27, 1987

4800 PoHo

TO WHOM IT HAY CONCERNS

PKZASE NOTE that the Plan Commission of the City cf Oshkosh
will meet on Honday, April 27, 3.987 at 4:00 P.H, in Room 404 of
City Hall to consider the following agenda item(s) which may be
of interest to you as a surroundin:„'roperty owner:

Leo and Elaine Muza request(s} the P'an Commission to review and
approve a lot division fcr the property generally located
at/commonly known as South of Knapp S".. Rd., on the north side of
the southern most section of Burnwocd Ct..

A REPORT MILL BE PREPARED INDICATING THE POSITION OF THE PLANNING
STAFF ON EACH REQUEST, AND WHEE COHPLETED, IS AVAILABLE UPON
REQUEST TO ALL INTERESTZD PARTIES. THIS REPORT IS ALSO SENT TO
PLAN COMMISSION HEHBERS,

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE PLVfNING AND
RESEARCH DIVISION AT (414) 236-5059.

DATE: 4/20/87
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CtTY OF QSHKOSH
OFNERAL APPLlCA7loN

THIS APPLKCATXOS l/DST BE SU%OX'lE9 PITH THE PETITION To TliK CXTY Cf.GC.

DATE 4 ril 15 1987 RECORD P

s u—*
ACDSSNS ~39 N. Iiadisvin St. ('.hdltonNI SNOBS S 800/472"5313

OVNER (IC'ot Petiticmer)
@FERNS ADDRESS PO Box 707 Oshkosh, M'I

Aouzzss Dr ASSNDzrd raaczt nnt sssisned on Burnuood court

sizz DN rsapzzzr: 145 rz N.!35 rz .Aatss 0.50

s ~t svs L.
13th Yard Ci.tv at Oshkosh.

~ev~

ZONZND CSANON SSDN ZD LAND SUSDZrlz'tDN lot division
CONDITIONAL USE FSR OTHER

uruuX YOUR PROWSED PZANS AHD WmT YOO'RE REnmSTIVO. ALSO Vms ZF THEM
ARE EXISTXVG STMtCXRKS ON THE PROPERTf.

there ara no eai~s>in str3ANZurNN~tte DZDDe~. Dnvsg~na rn„
offer 2 lots fnr sale and~re ues~ts lan commission approval for a
lot division.

— —~e
SKYE PLY l (h COKSLETE SITE PGQf, L'fCLUDXNC BUT VOT LZIXED TO ALL STRQCTCRZS,
9'fl LHKS 2 AND STMXXS VITE DISTANCES TO EACH, itllST BE SUMLTTEO tlKTH THE

APPLICATXON %KÃ O'PLZCABLE. )

LIST ALL ADJAS,PC P.Q)PERLT OVllElLS AÃ) THEIR i&LZLIVG ADDRESS: (ADJACRfT BEKVAQ

DQ'XNKD AS PSfJPERTD28 MHXCH PHYSICALLY ABA', ARE COYl'ICTUS TO, AND ARE

DIRECTLY ACROSS A PI1'BLXC STREET OR ~ FMtl THE PROPERTY IDDfTZFIF3) ABOVE.

THIS M5T BE SUPPLIED BY THE PETITIO)PJ3, INSTRUCTION SKEET ON REVERSE S ADE ~ )

l) Stuart G. Strey S)

1205 Nason St.
21 ff)

3) 7'v

4) 8)

Vvate: Attach additional ebeeta ee neceaeary ta pra3fide the inEarrlatian
requeated, Additional infarfffation 02ay also be requested ea foray be

appropriate per the proposal being 33ade.



Leo gaza, owner, requests the Plan Commission to review and
approve a lot division for the property generally located southof Knapp Street koad on the north side of the southern mostsection of Burnwood Court with an R-1B Single Family Residence
Zoning classification.
The existing land use pattern can be characterized as follows:

1) The areas north, east and west are zone~~A-1B Single Family
and are vacant»

2) The area south is zoned R-l Rural Residential (Winnebago
County zonk,ng designation) and is vacant,

The lots in question are 82.5 x 134.84 and exceed the minimum lotsize standards required by the R-18 Single Family ResidenceDistrict hy 55%. All other zoning, statutory and subdivision
regulations of the City and State have k.een met.

The lots in question fall within the Aixyort Overlay District of
winnebago County which requires low density type developments in
the airport ar6a. The R-1B Sing).e Family Residence District
allows the lowest density of any other zoning district within theCity's Zoning Ordinance thus meeting the density concerns
relative to this area.

RCQOMZUQAXXQKLCMOQXVXoNS

Staff recommends approval of the lot division with the fol.low,'.ng
condition:

1) That the developer/owner be responsible for all capital
improvement costs.



I~R'c:
$ 3

W ot I 33~ Iu est«foe

N~Ihg~
i II pii ~ it oner —, ~I,~sÃnP IsffE5~1~

)4'ASGL460 ~C~~RTII'IE'0 8VAVF)'4 II'. theet 1 of 1

S~QYQ'8~ 7'?CPTEI

I, Staten T. Chronis, Visconsln Negistere4 land Surteior of Pier~trtc Enact earing,
Sec., csrcify that I have sur eye4, dislded and sepp«4 under che direction of heo c.
Husa ~ pert of cpa Northeast {tuercer {NE4) of th«gouthvesc I7uercer {SVt) of Section,

frey four {SC)o Tovsshi,p Elghceen {18)NorA, gangs Slrceon {io) East, Thirteenth {1)ch)
Vsrds City of Oshhoah. Vine~bete County< Visconsin containing 0.$107 scree of lend end
being descrlb«d by> ..~acing at the Center of ssl4 Section 34; chance N89'-35'-30"V
877.02 feet, along che Notch line of the svt of said section 3c to its incersection v{ch
the East lioa ot gurnvood Courcf thence SOO'~3-57"E 595.8a feet, 41ong the Esse line
of gurnvoo4 Courci thence 589'-30'-57"E lbs.5C (eet, along cse North line of Eurnvood
Court to tha :rue point of besisningj running thence NOO'~'"C9"E 134.8C feet; thence58'9'0'7"E 185.00 feet l thence soo w'-c9"v 13c.gc feeti thence N69'-30'-$ 7"v 145.00
feat to the true point. Of beginning.

That SOCh ia ~ COrr«CC repreientetiOO Of Sll «PC«riOr beunoIarira Of Che lend Surrsyed.
That 5 here fully seep'led vich the pluri«loss of chapter 73o.34 of che visconsin

Statutes sod ths {asd Suboxrlslon ordinance of tha City of osh'koch in surterint and napp-
ing the sane.

Dated this Xde+day of+~~M, 1987.
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CtTY OF OSHKOSH
GFNERAL APPLj CATION

THIS APPLICATION &ST BE SV5ÃCTTKD FGTH THE PKYXTION TO 'L'HE CQ;Y CLED( ~

3

PETITIONER ~-Netr5.c En ineerin Inc.

OMNKR (Xf aac Peeltioaer) ),~o ups

OMNER'S ADDRESS PO Box 707 Oshkosh, VI

ADDRESS OP AFFECTED PARCEL not, assignees.'n Burnvood Court

IIIN ay pfapfpfft 165 rf I .155 n. acafo 0.50

"t-''~
13th t5erd Cit of Oshkosh,

IONINO OMAMGN ypaM Ia ttso aosoIIIISICN 1st ~d\vts on

CONDITIONAL VSE rOR OTHZR

EXPI VN YOUR PROPOSED PIANS hÃD @HAT YQV'RE RKOQKSTINO.. ALSO NOTE IP THERE
A3E EXISTIÃfs STRUCTURES ON TEE PROPERTY.

offar 2 lots ftr aalu snd roquaata lan commission approval for a
lot division.

SXTK PLAN! (A COMPLETE SITE PLANO EXCLUDING SOT HOT LQGTED TO ALL STRVCKRESp
LOT LXNKSO AND STQXTS MXTH DISTANCES TO EACH, NNT BE SIITTKD WfTH THE
APP'DCATXON MHKN APPt XCABLE.)

LIST ALL ADJACENT PIOPERTY OMNKRS AND THEXR HAILIN ADDRESS: (ADJACENT SKIN@

DEFINED A8 PROPERTIES MHXCH PHYSICALLT ASVT, ARE 0)NTIGUOVS TO, AND ARE

OIRECfLY ACROSS h PUBLIC STNRT 08, ALLEY PRON THE PBQPKRTT IQKNTIPIED ABOVE.

THIS NVST BE SUPPLIED BY THE PETITIONER. INSTRUCTION SHEET O8 REVERSE SIDE.)
Stuart C. Stray
1205 )tsson St.

5 )

I) I)

3) >)

~~
No);e: Attech eddicioaeL sheers ss aecessery ro provide she iafomaMion

requested. Addilionel Iaforasrioa 25)ay eisa be requested ae mef be
appropriece f)er che prattoseL beial cede.



CXTV OP OSHKOSH PEAN COHNXSSXON

MONDAY, APRXL 27, 1987

4i00 P.N.

TO MHCH XT HA3f
CONCERN,'LEASE

NOTE that the Plan Commission of she City of Oshkosh
vill meet, on Monday, April 27, 1987 at 4:00 P.N. in Room 404 of
City Hah.1 to consider the following agenda item(s) which may be
of intexest to you as a surrounding property owner:

Stuart and Joyce Strey request(s) the Plan Commission to review
and approve a lot division for the property generally located
at/commonly knovn as approximately 330+ feet east of the Ã8
corner of Burnvood Ct., on the North side of the southern most.
section of Burnvood Ct.,

A REPORT HILL BE PREPARED XNDXCATXNQ THE POSITION QF THE PLANNING
STAFF ON EACH REQUEST, AND MHEN COMPLETED, XS AUAXLABLE UPON
REQUEST TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES„THIS REPORT XS MSO SENT TO
PLAN COMMISSION MEMBERS.

Xp YOU HAVE ANY QUESTXONS I PLEASE CONTACT 'HE PLANNING AND
RESEARCH DIVISION AT ~43.4) 2>6-SOS9.

DATE: 4r2Og87



==&St: :~H g!Nn~e
's!,'zEs!NRxs!H, IE SHIIT cain!!~ IW . 'e@%+NeEEW~
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THIS APPLXCATIOS RNT BE SVRCTTED VITH THE Pf.IXTION TO THE CITY CLQCe

DATE ~A ril 15 1987 RE;.aRD P

PET'I'IIOHER ~EO"Metric ~Bn ineerinn, Inc,
ADDRESS 530 N, Madioon St. Chilton PHONg P B00/A72-5313

OMNKR (Xf aoc Pecictoaer) Stuart C, Strey

OHNER'S ADDRESS 1205 Mason Street Oshkcsh HI

ADDRESS OP APPECTEO PARCEL unassigned on Burnwood Court

SIZE OP Pl!OPERTI: 165 PT E.135 PT. ACHES 0.50

13th A~d, City of Oshkosh.

ZOHIHO CHAHOZ PEON TO LAND SIBIDITISION ~lt d yisicn
OONOITIOHAL OSE 1'OR OTHER

mLAIH TOUR PPOPOSED PLANS AND WHAT YOU'RE RZnUESTING. ALSO VOTE IF THERE

hf/Z EXISTI:iG STRUCGAQÃ (Fit THE PROPERTY.

There ara no existing structures on the oroosrty Owner,Biens to

e lot division.

SXTE FLAN: (A COMPLETE SXTE PLY, IVCLUDXNG BUT NOT LQtXTED TO ALL STRUCTURES,

LOT LINES, AYD STREETS ARITH DISTANCES TO EACH, WST BE SUMXTTKD <lTTH THE

APPLICATION ~ APPLXCAEABLE. )

LIST ALL AMACHfT PROPERTY OWEPS AND THEIR AHA,LINC ADDRESS: (ADJACENT SEEHG

DEFINED AS P|MPERYIES WHICH PHYSICALLY ABUT e ARE &VATICUOUS TO, AHQ ARE

DIRECTLY ACROSS A, PUBLXC STREET OR ALLEY FROH TEE PROPERTY IDFVTIFIED ABOVE.

THIS NVST BE SUPPLIED ET tHE PETITIOYQt. INSTRUCTION SHEET OH REVERSE SIDE,)

l) Leo A, Huzs

PO Box 707 Oshkosh

2) 6)

8)

Voce: Attach addicioael eheece ae aeceeeary co provide che iafar7necina
reqldeeced. Addiciorlal iaformsLcio,i may also be reqlleeced as cLay be
approprda<ce per che proposal beiaS made.



PÃAH CONNX88XOH
APRXL 2'1, 1987

XTRM Vf< ~ Jgv+8+gg - Stuart Strey

llaR Util Hl4aWIQEIIXQ

Stuart and.Joyce Strey, ownex's, request the Plan Comniasion to
review and approve a lot division fox the property generally
located approximately 330+ feet east of the northwest corner of
Burnwood Court on the north side of the southern most section
of Burn'brood Court with an R-XB Single Family Residential zoning
classif ication,

The existing land use pattexn can be characterized as follows:

1) The areas north, east and west are zoned R-18 Single Family
and axe vacant.

2) The area south is zoned R-l Rux'al Residential (Winnebago
County zoning designation) and is vacant.

The lots in question axe 82.5 x 3.34,84 and exceed the minimum lot
size standards required by the R-18 Single Family Residence
District by 55%. All other zoning, statutory and subdivision
xegulations of the City and State, have been met,

The lots in question fall wi".hin the Airport Ovexlay District of
winnebago County which require,» low density type developments in
the airport area. The R-18 Single Family Residence District
allows the lowest density of any other zoning district within the
City's Zoning Ordinance thus meeting the density concerns
relative to this area.

R 0 OM QQNQ+TQ~OS

Staff recommends approval of the lot division with the following
condition:

1) That the developer/owner he responsible for all capital
improvement coats.
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1 I Scares T. Chrcnfe, VisconsLn geglscered Land Surveyor of taro-)iatric Engintsring,
lnc., cerclfy that l hara surreyed, 4$ vlded al,4 napped under chc direccion oL'euarr,
C, Scrsy s part of che Korcb»sst Ouarter (KE}) of the Stuchvsst (quarter (SV}) of Scttion
Thirty tour (34), Tovnahip Eighteen (18) KorA, gangs Sltceon (Ld) East, Thirtsench (l3th)
Var4, City of Oshkosh, Vinnebsgo County, Vtecoonin cnnetising 0,5)Uy arras ol Land and
being described by; Cocscenccnc se ehe Concur of said Section 34L thence K89'-35'-30"v
8)y,cf feet, a'lo;lg the KarA linn of Aa sv} of said section 34 eo'ts intersection vieh
che Eeoc line of Surnveod course chance soot~I-5)"E 595.84 ftsc, along ehe yAtsc lin'e
cf gurnvoo4 Conrt l thcnte 889'-30J-5)"E 339.54 feet, slo.g t'e gorch Tine of Surnvood
Court eo th» irve polar of bddlnnindr rtsnlng thonco BOO'~'-49"g L34.84 fete, thence889'0'1'8 185.00 fCCC; thOnee 5004 00'9"V 1'34.84 tact; theses 889'0'-57RV L65.00
feet co th» true point of beginning,

That tach le a corrett representation of ell anterior boundaries of ehe Land surveyed.
That l hare frtlly e'VVVPLted VLCb Che PEOrieiOna Of Charter 23d.34 Ot the VLSCOnain

Statueea snd the LAJnd Subdivision Ordinance of the CLty of Oshkosh in surreyitg snd napp-
ing ths sttce.

I
Sated this~444<day ofgf~, L981,

ESSJIE"ERIE

n~
(visconbin gsdtseerePCand surreyor ~A913
Scersa T. Chroois
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